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Welcome back to the 80’s and be ready to Get Blown Away ... again.
Please read this user manual carefully before use and keep it for future reference.

Be sure to leave your number 2 pencil (for winding) at home. Thank you and please enjoy.

What'’s Inside

(1) Rewind Bluetooth Speaker

(1) Carrying Case with Paper Jacket
(1) USB Charging Cable

(1) 3.5mm Audio Cable

(1) This Totally Tubular User Manual

SPECIFICATIONS

- Bluetooth version: V5.0 (only support BDR/EDR) - Support profiles A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP, GAVDP -
Operation Range: up to 10m « Music Playback Time Approx: 13hrs# « Working Time Approx: 11hrs#

(phone call) - Charging Time Approx: 2 hrs# « Working Voltage and Ampere: 3.7V-, 20mA - Battery Capacity:
250mAH - Power Input: 5V « Speaker Output: 0.5W

« Playing/Charging/Working Time will vary by different devices, volume and environments

- Operational range is up to 10 meters line-of-sight in an open and clear environment

AUDIO CHARACTERISTICS
Speaker Driver Size 36mm
Impedance 80
RF Sensitivity -92dBm<0.1%BER

Frequency Response 20Hz-20kHz

Microphone Directivity Omni Directional




LOCATION OF CONTROLS

1. Speaker 2. Micro USB Charging Port 3. Kickstand 4. Power ON/ Off Button 5. LED Indicator
6. AUX input 7. Microphone

DIRECTIONS

« Step 1: Turning on the Speaker

Press and hold the Power ON/OFF button for approx 4 seconds, on the side of the speaker. This will
prompt the Flight of the Valkyries melody/intro. Shortly after, the LED Indicator will start blinking
blue to begin Bluetooth Pairing Mode.

- Step 2: Pair and Connect

Enable Bluetooth on your smartphone or other smart device. Choose Maxell CS1 from the pairing
options on your smart device menu. You will hear a DING from the speaker when it is finished
pairing with your device.

- Step 3: Get Blown Away!

Start playing your music from your smart device. Now sit back, relax, and enjoy that high fidelity
sound.



« Step 4: Phone Calls

When there is an incoming call, click the power on/off button once to pick up. To end the phone
call, click the Power On/Off button once.

- Step 5: Turning Off The Speaker

Press and hold the power on/off button on the side of the speaker for approx. 4 seconds.

« Using the AUX Input

Use the 3.5mm audio cable (included) to connect into the AUX input on the side of your speaker.
Then insert the other end of the audio cable into the AUX output on your audio device. Then begin
to play music or other audio.

« Charging the Battery « CAUTION »

« Please charge the product completely before using the first time.

« Please do not use the product during charging.

« Please unplug the charger once fully charged.

« Make sure the product is connected to a power source with USB DC 5V.

« Please charge the battery on a fireproof surface and away from flammable items or liquids.
« Charging should only be done by an adult or under adult supervision.

- NEVER leave the charging unit unattended.

« How to Charge

«Turn off the product.

« Connect the USB charging cable to the speaker.

« Connect the other end of USB charging cable to a power source (USB DC 5V).

« During charging, LED indicator will turn RED.

«When the unit is fully charged, the LED indicator will switch off (to save battery).

ATTENTION: Please use the original charging cable included, to connect the speaker to your
computer or compatible charging socket.



WARNING:

This product is not a toy; do not let the children use it without adult supervision.

2. Do not put the product into fire, or expose to sources of high temperature, it might cause
explosion.

3. Do not burn or bury batteries.

4. Do not puncture or crush.

5. Do not use the product while driving or cycling and while operating any machinery.
Music playing during driving might be an offense of local laws in some regions. Users should
check with local authorities, and decide the usage of the product under their own responsibilities.

6. Do not use the product at a high volume for any long period of time. This may lead to hearing
damage.
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. To avoid hearing damage by sudden loud sound, please minimize the volume on the playback
device before connecting the product to the playback device.

8. Do not disassemble, modify or attempt to repair the product.

9. To prevent fire or shock hazards, please disconnect the unit from charger when cleaning.

10.In case of liquid leakage from the battery, do not touch with bare hands. If liquid gets into the eye,
do not rub, please flush with plenty of clean water immediately and consult a doctor; if liquid gets
onto the body and clothes, please clean with plenty of clean water and consult a doctor if
necessary.

11.Please refer to the user guide and use the accessories provided.



CAUTION:

1. Lithium batteries must be recycled. Do not dispose in the bin.

2. Only charge the unit with USB DC 5V.

3. Charge batteries on a fireproof surface and away from flammable items or liquids.

4. Battery should NEVER be left unattended while charging. Charging should only be done by an
adult or under adult supervision.

5. Follow the charging instructions in this manual and unplug the charger once the unit s fully
charged.

6. Please charge the product every 3 months if not used for a period of time. The battery might
become un-rechargeable if it is fully discharged.

7. This product is not waterproof, please do not put the product into water or let it get wet.

8. Avoid operating the unit under direct sunlight or in hot, humid or dusty places.

9. This product is designed for music playback and phone conversation only, please use itin a

responsible way.
10.The product performance may be affected by radio wave interference, please try to move away
from nearby devices with wireless signal if there is any performance degradation.
11.Do not let the unit fall onto floor or other hard surfaces, the internal circuit may get damaged.
12.Please clean the unit with a soft dry cloth, DO NOT use chemical cleaning products.
13.If you feel anything abnormal about the product during use, STOP using it immediately.



WARRANTY INFORMATION:

Maxell warrants this product to be free from all defects for a period of 1 year from the date of original
purchase. This warranty does not apply to normal wear or damage due to accident, abnormal use,
misuse or neglect. This warranty only applies to personal and individual use of the product and not
for commercial, institutional or any other use. Any defective item will be replaced, at no charge,
upon reasonable confirmation by Maxell of its defective condition, if returned with proof of purchase
to an authorized Maxell dealer or directly to Maxell Warranty Replacement, 3 Garret Mountain Plaza,
Suite 300, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424. Neither Maxell nor any authorized Maxell dealer shall
be liable for consequential damages arising from this Warranty, unless otherwise provided by law.




FCC INFORMATION:

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer
could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in
portable exposure condition without restriction.
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Manuel d'utilisation

Bienvenue dans les années 80 et préparez-vous a vous envoler. . . encore.

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation et le conserver pour référence ultérieure.
Assurez-vous de laisser votre crayon numéro 2 (pour I'enroulement) a la maison. Merci et s'il vous
plait profiter.

Qu'Est-Ce Qu'il Y A A L'Intérieur

(1) Rewind Haut-Parleur Bluetooth

(1) Mallette de Transport avec Gilet en Papier

(1) Céble de Recharge USB

(1) Céble Audio 3,5 mm

(1) Ce Manuel de L'Utilisateur Totalement Tubulaire

CARACTERISTIQUES

« Version Bluetooth: V5.0 (only support BDR/EDR) - Profils de support A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP, GAVDP «
Plage de fonctionnement: jusqu'a 10 m « Durée de lecture de musique environ: 13h # - Durée de travail
environ: 11h # (téléphone appel) - Durée de charge environ: 2 heures # - Tension et ampérage

de travail: 3,7V, 20mA - Capacité de la batterie: 250mAH « Entrée d'alimentation: 5V

- Sortie haut-parleur: 0 5W - La durée de lecture / charge / travail varie en

fonction des appareils, du volume et des environnements - La portée opérationnelle est jusqu'a 10
métres de visibilité directe dans un environnement dégagé et dégagé.

CARACTERISTIQUES AUDIO

Haut Parleur Taille du Conducteur 36mm
Impédance 80
Sensibilité RF -92dBm<0.1%BER

Fréquence de Réponse | 20Hz-20kHz

Microphone Directivité Omnidirectionnel




Manuel d'utilisation

EMPLACEMENT DES COMMANDES

1. Haut-parleur 2. Port de charge micro-USB 3. Kickstand 4. Bouton marche / arrét 5. Indicateur &
LED 6. Entrée AUX 7. Microphone

DIRECTIONS

« Etape 1: Allumer le Haut-Parleur

Appuyez sur le bouton Marche / Arrét et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant environ 4 secondes, sur le
c6té du haut-parleur. Cela provoquera la mélodie / intro de Flight of the Valkyries. Peu de temps
apres, le voyant commence a clignoter en bleu pour lancer le mode de couplage Bluetooth.

« Etape 2: Associez et Connectez

Activez Bluetooth sur votre smartphone ou autre appareil intelligent. Choisissez Maxell CS1 parmi
les options de couplage du menu de votre périphérique intelligent. Vous entendrez un DING de
I'enceinte une fois I'appariement terminé avec votre appareil.

« Etape 3: Laissez-Vous Emporter!

Commencez a jouer votre musique a partir de votre appareil intelligent. Maintenant, asseyez-vous,
détendez-vous et profitez de ce son haute fidélité.



Manuel d'utilisation

- Etape 4: Appels Téléphoniques
Lorsqu'il ya un appel entrant, cliquez une fois sur le bouton marche / arrét pour le prendre. Pour
mettre fin a I'appel, cliquez une fois sur le bouton marche / arrét.

« Etape 5: Eteindre Le Haut-Parleur

Maintenez enfoncé le bouton marche / arrét situé sur le c6té de I'enceinte pendant env. 4 secondes.
« Utilisation De L'Entrée AUX

Utilisez le cable audio de 3,5 mm (fourni) pour vous connecter a I'entrée AUX située sur le c6té de
votre haut-parleur. Ensuite, insérez I'autre extrémité du cable audio dans la sortie AUX de votre
périphérique audio. Alors commence jouer de la musique ou d’autres sons.

« Charger la Batterie «<ATTENTION»

« Veuillez charger complétement le produit avant la premiére utilisation.

«Veuillez ne pas utiliser le produit pendant la charge.

«Veuillez débrancher le chargeur une fois complétement chargé.

« Assurez-vous que le produit est connecté a une source d'alimentation avec USB DC 5V.

«Veuillez charger la batterie sur une surface ignifuge et a I'écart d'objets inflammables ou de liquides.
« La charge ne doit étre effectuée que par un adulte ou sous sa surveillance.

« Ne laissez JAMAIS le chargeur sans surveillance.

« Comment Charger

« Eteignez le produit.

« Connectez le cable de chargement USB au haut-parleur.

« Connectez I'autre extrémité du cable de chargement USB a une source d’alimentation (USB DC 5V).
« Pendant la charge, le voyant DEL deviendra ROUGE.

« Lorsque I'appareil est complétement chargé, le voyant DEL s'éteint (pour économiser la batterie).

ATTENTION: Veuillez utiliser le cable de charge d'origine fourni pour connecter le haut-parleur a
votre ordinateur ou a la prise de charge compatible.
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AVERTISSEMENT :

Cet appareil n'est pas un jouet : ne laissez pas les enfants |'utiliser sans la supervision d'un adulte.

2. Ne pas placer les écouteurs dans les flammes ni les exposer a des sources de températures
élevées, cela pourrait en provoquer I'explosion.

3. Ne bralez pas et n'enterrez pas les batteries.

4. Ne pas percer ni écraser.

5. Ne pas utiliser les écouteurs en conduisant une voiture ou en roulant en vélo/motocyclette/cyclo-
moteur ni en opérant sur une machine.
La lecture de musique pendant la conduite peut constituer une infraction des lois locales dans
certaines régions. Les utilisateurs doivent vérifier aupres des autorités locales et décider de
I'utilisation des écouteurs sous leur propre responsabilité.

6. Ne pas utiliser le dispositif avec volume élevé pendant une longue période. Cela pourrait
provoquer des lésions.

7. Pour éviter toute lésion auditive due a un volume sonore soudain, réduire le volume sur le
dispositif de reproduction avant de brancher les écouteurs au dispositif.

8. Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et n'essayez pas de réparer cet appareil.

9. Pour éviter les risques d'incendie et d‘électrocution, veuillez débrancher les écouteurs du

chargeur avant de les nettoyer.

10.En cas de fuite de liquide de la batterie, ne la touchez pas les mains nues. En cas de contact du
liquide avec les yeux, ne frottez pas, rincezimmédiatement et abondamment a I'eau claire et
consultez un médecin ; en cas de contact du liquide avec le corps et les vétements, rincez
abondamment a I'eau claire et consultez un médecin si nécessaire.

11.Veuillez-vous référer au manuel de I'utilisateur pour connaitre le fonctionnement des accessoires
fournis.

12
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ATTENTION :

. La batterie au lithium doit étre recyclée. Ne la jetez pas a la poubelle.
Ne charger I'appareil qu'avec la source USB DC 5V.
Recharger les batteries sur une surface incombustible et loin des objets inflammables ou des

woN

liquides.

>

La batterie ne doit JAMAIS étre laissée sans surveillance pendant son rechargement. Le
rechargement ne doit étre effectué que par un adulte ou sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

v

Suivre les instructions de recharge de ce manuel, et débrancher le chargeur quand I'appareil est
complétement chargé.
Rechargez 'appareil tous les 3 mois si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une durée prolongée. La

o

batterie peut devenir non-rechargeable si elle est complétement déchargée.

~

Cet appareil n'est pas étanche ; veillez a ne pas mettre I'appareil dans I'eau ni a le mouiller.

L]

Evitez de faire fonctionner cet appareil en plein soleil ou dans des endroits chauds et humides ou
poussiéreux.
Cet appareil est exclusivement destiné a la lecture de musique et au passage d’appels

v

téléphoniques, veuillez I'utiliser de maniére responsable.

10. Le fonctionnement de cet appareil peut étre perturbé par les interférences radio. Veuillez essayer
de vous éloigner des autres périphériques sans fil se trouvant a proximité en cas de dégradation
des performances.

11.Ne faites pas tomber cet appareil sur le sol ou sur des surfaces dures pour ne pas endommager les
circuits internes.

12.Nettoyez I'appareil avec un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez PAS de produits de nettoyage contenant
des agents chimiques.

13.Si vous observez un fonctionnement anormal de I'appareil, CESSEZ immédiatement de I'utiliser.
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WARRANTY INFORMATION:

Maxell garantit que ce produit est exempt de tout défaut pendant une période d'un an a compter de
la date d'achat d'origine. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas a I'usure normale ni aux dommages dus a
un accident, a une utilisation anormale, a une mauvaise utilisation ou a une négligence. Cette
garantie s'applique uniquement a une utilisation personnelle et individuelle du produit et non a une

utilisation commerciale, institutionnelle ou autre. Tout article défectueux sera remplacé, sans frais,
sur confirmation raisonnable par Maxell de son état défectueux, s'il est renvoyé avec la preuve
d'achat a un revendeur Maxell agréé ou directement a Maxell Garantie, 3 Garret Mountain Plaza,
Suite 300, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424. Ni Maxell ni aucun revendeur Maxell agréé ne pourront
étre tenus pour responsables des dommages résultant de cette garantie, sauf disposition contraire
delaloi.
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INFORMATIONS DE LA FCC

REMARQUE: Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils
numériques de classe B, conformément a la section 15 du réglement de la FCC. Ces limites sont
congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie de fréquence
radio. S'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des interférences
nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que des interférences ne se
produiront pas dans une installation particuliére. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences
nuisibles avec la réception de radio ou de télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et en
rallumant I'équipement, |'utilisateur est invité a tenter de corriger l'interférence en appliquant I'une
ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:

« Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne de réception.

« Augmentez la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur.

« Connectez I'équipement a une prise d'un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
« Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien expérimenté en radio / télévision pour obtenir de l'aide.

ATTENTION: toute modification apportée a cet appareil non explicitement approuvée par le
fabricant peut annuler votre droit d'utiliser cet appareil.

Cet appareil est conforme a la section 15 de la réglementation de la FCC. Son utilisation est soumise
aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) cet
appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences recues, y compris celles pouvant entrainer un
fonctionnement non souhaité.

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matiére d'exposition aux RF.
L'appareil peut étre utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portables sans restriction.
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Manual de usuario

Bienvenido de nuevo a los afios 80 y preparate para dejarse llevar. . . otra vez.
Lea este manual del usuario detenidamente antes de usarlo y guardelo para futuras consultas.
Asegurese de dejar su lapiz nimero 2 (para enrollar) en casa. Gracias y por favor disfruta.

Qué Hay Adentro

(1) Rewind Altavoz Bluetooth

(1) Estuche con Chaqueta de Papel

(1) Cable de Carga USB

(1) Cable de Audio de 3.5 mm

(1) Este Manual de Usuario Totalmente Tubular

CARACTERISTICAS

- Versién Bluetooth: V5.0 (only support BDR/EDR) - Perfiles de soporte A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP, GAVDP
« Placa de funcién: solo 10 m - Duracién de la conferencia de musica ambiental: 13h #

«Tiempo de trabajo: 11h # (nimero de teléfono) - Tiempo de carga: 2 horas # - Tension y amplitud

de trabajo: 3,7V, 20mA - Capacidad de la bateria: 250mAH - Entrada de

alimentacién: 5V - Tiempo de descarga Parleur: 0,5W « La duracién de la conferencia / carga / trabajo
variado en funcion de aparatos, volumen y medio ambiente « La puerta operativa esté a solo 10
metros de visibilidad directa en un entorno degaga y dégagé.

CARACTERISTICAS DE AUDIO

Altavoz Tamaiio del Conductor | 36mm
Impedancia 80
Sensibilidad RF -92dBm<0.1%BER

Respuesta Frecuente | 20Hz-20kHz

Micréfono Directividad Omni Direccional
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UBICACION DE CONTROLES

1. Altavoz 2. Puerto de carga micro USB 3. Soporte de pie 4. Boton de encendido / apagado
5. Indicador LED 6. Entrada AUX 7. Micréfono

DIRECCIONES

« Paso 1: Encender el Altavoz

Mantenga presionado el botén de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO durante aproximadamente 4 segundos, en
el costado del altavoz. Esto provocara la melodia / introduccion de Flight of the Valkyries. Poco después,
el indicador LED comenzara a parpadear en azul para comenzar el modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth.

« Paso 2: Emparejar y Conectar

Habilite Bluetooth en su teléfono inteligente u otro dispositivo inteligente. Elija Maxell CS1 de las
opciones de emparejamiento en el ment de su dispositivo inteligente. Escuchara un DING del
altavoz cuando termine de emparejarse con su dispositivo.

« Paso 3: {Sorpréndete!

Comience a reproducir su musica desde su dispositivo inteligente. Ahora siéntate, relajate y disfruta
de ese sonido de alta fidelidad.
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« Paso 4: llamadas Telefénicas
Cuando hay una llamada entrante, haga clic en el botén de encendido / apagado una vez para
contestar. Para finalizar la llamada telefénica, haga clic en el botén encender / apagar una vez.

« Paso 5: Apagar el Altavoz

Mantenga presionado el botén de encendido / apagado en el costado del altavoz durante aprox. 4
segundos.

« Uso de la Entrada AUX

Use el cable de audio de 3.5 mm (incluido) para conectarse a la entrada AUX en el costado de su
altavoz. Luego inserte el otro extremo del cable de audio en la salida AUX de su dispositivo de
audio. Entonces comienza para reproducir musica u otro audio.

« Carga de la bateria <PRECAUCION»

« Cargue el producto completamente antes de usarlo por primera vez.

« No utilice el producto durante la carga.

- Desenchufe el cargador una vez que esté completamente cargado.

« Asegurese de que el producto esté conectado a una fuente de alimentacion con USB DC 5V.

- Cargue la bateria en una superficie ignifuga y lejos de elementos o liquidos inflamables.

« La carga solo debe ser realizada por un adulto o bajo la supervision de un adulto.

+ NUNCA deje la unidad de carga desatendida.

« Cémo Cargar

« Apague el producto.

« Conecte el cable de carga USB al altavoz.

« Conecte el otro extremo del cable de carga USB a una fuente de alimentacion (USB DC 5V).

« Durante la carga, el indicador LED se pondra ROJO.

« Cuando la unidad esta completamente cargada, el indicador LED se apagara (para ahorrar bateria).

ATENCION: Utilice el cable de carga original incluido para conectar el altavoz a su computadora o
toma de carga compatible.



Manual de usuario

ADVERTENCIA:

. Este producto no es un juguete, no deje que los nifios lo utilicen sin la supervision de un adulto.

2. No coloque el producto en el fuego ni lo exponga a fuentes de altas temperaturas porque podria
explotar.

3. No queme ni entierre las baterias.

4. No las perfore ni aplaste.

5. No use este producto mientras esta conduciendo un coche o bicicleta ni mientras esta
accionando cualquier maquinaria.
Reproducir musica mientras conduce puede representar una infraccion de las leyes locales en
algunas regiones. Los usuarios deben consultar con las autoridades locales y decidir el uso del
producto bajo su propia responsabilidad.

6. No use este producto con el volumen alto por largos periodos de tiempo. Esto puede ocasionar
dafios auditivos.

7. Para evitar danos auditivos a causa del fuerte sonido repentino baje el volumen en el dispositivo
de reproduccion antes de conectar el producto a dicho aparato.

8. No desmonte, modifique ni trate de reparar el producto.

9. Para prevenir peligros de incendio o descargas eléctricas, desconecte la unidad del cargador antes

de limpiarla.
10.En caso de fugas de liquido de la bateria, no la toque con las manos desnudas. Si el liquido entrara
en contacto con los 0jos, no los frote, enjudguelos de inmediato con abundante agua limpia y
acuda al médico. Si el liquido entrara en contacto con el cuerpo y la ropa, limpielos de inmediato
con abundante agua limpia y acuda al médico.
. Consulte el manual de uso y utilice los accesorios suministrados.
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CUIDADO:

. Las baterias de litio se deben reciclar. No las tire en el cubo de basura.

. Cargue la unidad solo con USB 5V CC.

. Cargue las baterias sobre una superficie ignifuga y lejos de articulos inflamables o liquidos.

. No deje NUNCA la bateria sin supervision mientras se esta cargando. La carga debe ser llevada a

cabo solo por un adulto o bajo la supervisién del mismo.

. Siga las instrucciones de carga contenidas en este manual y desenchufe el cargador cuando la

unidad se haya cargado totalmente.

. Cargue el producto cada 3 meses si no se utilizara durante un tiempo. Es posible que la bateria no

pueda volver a cargarse si estd totalmente agotada.

. Este producto no es impermeable, por consiguiente no coloque el producto en el agua ni lo moje.

. Evite hacer funcionar la unidad bajo la luz directa del sol o en lugares calurosos, himedos o

polvorientos.

. Este producto esté disefado para reproducir musica y para conversaciones telefonicas, por tanto,

utilicelo de manera responsable.

10. Las prestaciones del producto pueden verse perjudicadas debido a interferencias de ondas de
radio, por dicho motivo aléjelo de dispositivos cercanos que emitan sefiales inalémbricas en caso
de degradacion del rendimiento.

11.No deje caer la unidad en el suelo ni en ningn otro tipo de superficies duras ya que el circuito

interno puede danarse.
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12. Limpie la unidad con un pafio seco y suave. NO UTILICE productos quimicos de limpieza.
13. Si detectara cualquier tipo de anomalia en el producto durante su uso, PARELO inmediatamente.
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WARRANTY INFORMATION:

Maxell garantiza que este producto estara libre de defectos por un periodo de 1 afo a partir de la
fecha de compra original. Esta garantia no se aplica al desgaste o dafio normal debido a un
accidente, uso anormal, mal uso o negligencia. Esta garantia solo se aplica al uso personal e
individual del producto y no para uso comercial, institucional o de cualquier otro tipo. Cualquier
articulo defectuoso sera reemplazado, sin cargo, previa confirmacioén razonable por parte de Maxell
de su condicion defectuosa, si se devuelve con un comprobante de compra a un distribuidor
autorizado de Maxell o directamente a Maxell Warranty Replacement, 3 Garret Mountain Plaza, Suite
300, Woodland Park, Nueva Jersey 07424. Ni Maxell ni ningun distribuidor autorizado de Maxell seran
responsables de los dafios resultantes de esta Garantia, a menos que la ley disponga lo contrario.
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INFORMACION DE LA FCC:

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y se encontré que cumple con los limites para un dispositivo
digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos limites estan
disenados para proporcionar una proteccién razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una
instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede emitir energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no
se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las
comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no se produzcan interferencias en
una instalacién en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de
radio o television, lo cual puede determinarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al
usuario que intente corregir la interferencia tomando una o més de las siguientes medidas:

« Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

« Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

« Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el
receptor.

« Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico de radio / TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.

PRECAUCION: cualquier cambio o modificacién en este dispositivo que no haya sido aprobado
explicitamente por el fabricante podria anular su autoridad para operar este equipo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento esta sujeto a las
siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan
causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con el requisito general de exposicion a RF. El dispositivo
se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposicion porttil sin restricciones.
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